

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We

**OneMed Group Oy**  
Metsäläntie 20, FI-00320 Helsinki

declare under our sole responsibility that following products meet relevant requirements laid down in Commission Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 and (EU) No 10/2011 with its amending and correcting Regulations.

### Trade name:

SELEFA® powder-free examination gloves, vinyl, size XS – XL, Art. numbers 210283XS, 210283S, 210283M, 210283L, 210283XL.

Materials, articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances used in the product:

Polyvinyl chloride  
Plasticizers; including Ref. No 75100

### Specification of intended use or limitations:

- The product is a single use glove
- Suitable for dry and aqueous food contact. Not suitable for fatty food contact.
- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while materials in the product are in contact with the food: 2 h, 40 °C
- Ratio of the areas of the food contact materials to the volume used to determine the compliance of plastic food contact material or article: 6

SELEFA® powder-free examination gloves, vinyl, REF 210283XS – XL do not contain dual-additives.

**Place and date of issue**

Helsinki, March 11<sup>th</sup> 2019